37,150 per month with 10 years remaining service, damages for trauma and

shock and on certain other grounds. Having considered the matter in detail,

we  are  of  the  opinion  that  the  interest  of  justice  would  be  subserved  if

Respondents 1 and 2 are directed to pay to the complainants a total amount

of Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) with interest @ 6% per

annum from the date of SCDRC order as compensation. Respondents 1 and

2 will be entitled to adjust any amount already paid or deposited in favour

of  the  complainants  pending proceedings.  The  amount  shall  be  deposited